7 RE:Application for Weste LicenceRef{ 21211 $W2 19071 |
Lakfafvie J\/Wa, J0UIVHLHOHI JVINOH) THivHAO)
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f <" Wish for the following observationsto be lodged with the EPA in relation to the waste licence
application of the proposed development at Killowen, Portlaw, Co. Waterford

1) The developers, AES, have failed to supply an adequate Environmentallmpact statement
(EIS) despite being asked for further information by the EPA and a revision of their EIS by

' Waterford County Council.

‘ A waste licence was applied for on 11" Nov 2004 but on 1.March 2005 they were issued
with a notice requiring further informationto be supplied by 26.Aprit 05. As no information
was received a reminderwas issued on 12. May 05. Further info. Was finally received
into the EPA on 28.July 05.

N Under the current guidelines, the EPA may void the application in an incidence where
@ further information has not been received W|th|n a reqmred timeframe as appears tobe -

'3 B the case with this application.

- A licence to discharge trade effluents (ref WPW 0312004) exists in the name of

| Bedminster international (Ireland) Itd to discharge waste, none has been isuedto the AES

¥ element of the business. In the interests of clarity the official applicant company should be

; referenced on all permits and documentation.

} 2) There was no public participation sought at any stage whemattempting to prepare or

! revise the EIS by not doing so, this planning application &g\\but of compliance with the

‘ Environmental Impact Assesment directive 85/337/E§§ as amended by Directive

97/11/EC. \ «é‘

3) The information submitted is not in comphan@ ‘B"n many aspects of the national and
regional directives including: the Joint Wa nagement Plan for the South East
(JWPMSE), South-East waste manag lan, Waterford Sludge Management Plan,
Animal by-prducts (APB) regulation 002 and with the prohibition of swill order (Gl
597 of 2000) R

|

| 4) The communtiy has serious ¢ % about the ability of this proposalto operate in an

| effective and environmentally safe way. Inregard to the liquidwaste prOJectwe are

! concerned about the impo 6h of waste from outside the southeast region and the

release of treated, or pamQI%?f(& reated wastewater into the Suir. This will put further burden
&

@, on the river.
o 5) Untilthe establishmentof Michell Leather Ltd. this area of the river Suir was literally alive

with an abundance of fish, otter and numerous protected flora and fauna now, however,

according to the Departmentof the Environment, heritage and Local Government the

river "has a quality rating {“Q rating") of 3 this is not considered satisfactory for a

salmonoid nver...... .Obviousely any further loading on these waters would therefor not

. be acceptable, -The ‘source of at Jeast some at |east, could be from outside the| _—

| ‘ H b Catchment of th ver, Su:r There stfisk therefor'that the operat:on ofithe treatment piant l ! Fl ' |

ud therefal madd to the pollut:on loadi ing on the river Suir” 1" | “'1‘ | , ‘

i ' The Southern Regional Fisheries Board has also objectedto the proposed develoment

6) DesplteAES |nS|st|ng that the Bedminster technology has been"tried and tested" the fact
remains that this' technology has serious falllngs The Bedminsterfacility in Cairns,
Australia had to close within 3 months of opening to rectify problems encountered mainly
due to odours, rusting componentry and lack of quality final compostﬂ The closure lasted
10 months. This is not the only Bedminster facility to experlenceset—up problems:
Numerous facilities in America have experienced similar problems, Cobb County in
Georgiais the most worrying: during start-up phase odour complaints were lodged with
authorities on a dady ibasis and in that same year the facility burned down — tmice! The
Cobb County authorities took over the running of the facility but have recently announced

; ‘ their intentto close the plant, as it is not economically viable. Fire also devistated facilities

in Pennington County and Truman, Minnesota and many other facilities using bedp

tecnology have been subject to ongoing odour complaints and difficulties findj &mﬁ&sCOUNTV G

for the finished compost. O(//l/

Signed: \Z o.m;m L/\/Lv\/u},v%//g"
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C@MHAIRLE CONTAE PHORT LAIRGE WATERFORD COUNTY COUNCIL
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ff" Rannég Comhshaoil Environment Department
Oifigi Cathartha Planning, Environment
Dun Garbhan and Emergency Services Directorate

%0. Phort Lairge Civic Offices

Dungarvan

Tel. 058 20894 Co. Waterford

Fax. 05820889
Email: environmentinfo@waterfordcoco.ie
Web: www.waterfordcoco.ie

My Reference: Your Reference: Date:
Mo Thag: Do Thag: Data:
|
¢
! DT/l

13™ October 2005

@ | Ms. Catherine Murphy
Murphy Family
Mount Bolton
Portlaw
Co. Waterford

&
<&
&
. — @’\\ .
Re: Aaste ence Application Ree. NQ ',.';J eland d_Killowen Portlaw
0 Nritten hbmission —recejved :.Jm‘- ordCounty Council on *h Octaber 200
S
FOIRS
O
Dear Ms. Murphy, (S %
EF

With regard to the above, please noté\ct’hat we have today forwarded your submission to the offices
of the Environmental Protection @@ency in Wexford for their file.

)

Also, in accordance with EPA procedures all future correspondence/submissions in connection
with the above application should be sent directly to their offices at:

Office of Licensing & Guidance
Envuonmental Protectlon Agency o b
O lsasgop]s e RESRR T
i ‘ ) {
J ohnstown Castle Estate ‘ : 1
Co. Wexford

Yours sincerely,

D A =T

Don Tuohy
Senior Executive Officer
Planning & Environment

FAGROUPS\ENVIRONDon TiiohylLetters memos 2005\CMurphyAESSubmission 130ct05.doc.
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Mo Thagi')T/a1 Do Thag:
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Office of Licensing & Guidance

@ Environmental Protection Agency

P.0O. Pox 3006
Johnstown Castle Estate

Co. Wexford
e\‘*&
Re: Waste Liceizce Application Reg. No. 212-1 —AES\ﬁ?eland) Ltd., Killowen, Portlaw
) )
A"
. \Qo \\&
Dear Sirs, S¥
'\O(\ @‘K
\$Q

With reference to the above application, gk@aéé note we have received at this office written
submissions from members of the pubtj‘e;@hod we are forwarding originals to yourselves for your
O

file. 5\
O

@ The submissions enclosed are in@@%pect of the following persons:

1 » Catherine Murphy, Murphy Family, Mount Bolton, Portlaw, Co. Waterford
2. »Michael Shanahan, Coolfinn Organic Farm, Portlaw, Co. Waterford

3 s> Alan & Mary Commins & Coinmins Family, Fiddown, Piltown, Co. Kilkenny
4 + Rose Shanahan, Coolfinn Organic Farm, Portlaw, Co. Waterford ..

[ ¥

Yours faithfully,

D A ST
Don Tuohy
Senior Executive Officer
Planning & Environment

Encls.

FAGROUPS\ENVIRON\Don Tuohy\Letters memos 2005\EPA IPPC Licence Applic 212-1 AES 130ct05 doc
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